OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

MANA DAKATA	Kentohi		
HOME ADDRESS: Be	ox 292 Ste er	iton, B. C.	ch a mobsessil
REGISTRATION NUMBER	R 02200	SEX. Male	
OCCUPATION: Fiel	herman		
(If any business or businesse partnership with anyone; if par	s carried on, state wh tnership, give partne	ere, under what name r's name.)	and whether carried on by yourself
EMPLOYER:	Himself	Miner see that heritary was a security	
MARRIED?	X0		THE STATE OF THE S
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSI	BAND:	1 Takegine (Hotel	6)
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR H	IUSBAND:	they will	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING	CHILDREN:		
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:			
	在18 00年2月1日 - 1800年1		be mentioned and particulars gi
			ity of RichmondLots 10
11Br. 14 Section 10 B	k. 3 North Ran	ge 7 West Map 2	49 D. New Westminster
2. BUILDINGS AND OT			
并是是"我们是一种"。			
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Inc	cluding any unregi	istered claims or de	eposit of title deed) Subject
Easement.			
6. OCCUPANCY AND LI			Quia 15-a

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: In owners' Possession.
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
 ST/	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 4
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: None
2	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS. None
3.	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY. None

gas men demokratik

DATE July 22, 1943

Our Pile No. 1446	
Full Name NAKATA, Keni	
10mm	name in Block Letters)
Registration No. 02200	Male - Pemale Age Nov. 28, 1913 (Check)
Former Address Steveston,	B. C. P. O. Box 292
Date Evacuated Mar. 15/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Mational (Check)
Pesent Address c/o A. McDox	ugal, Lorette, Manitoba.
Married - Single (Check)	Name of Wife
Name of Mother (TANAKA) Shige #04637	Name of Husband Name of Father Takejiro #02372
Names of Children under 16	
Duested by L.F.	Registered with Custodian Yes (Yes or No)
Additional Information Fisher	man & Herring Passer.

Catalogue No: 857

File No. 1446

tende bunit

NAKATA, Kenichi

teg. 10. 02200

Girle Attendant

Chathan Street, Steveston.

Legal Description: Lots 10 and 11, Blk. 14 of Sec. 10, Blk. 3 North, Range 7 West, Map 249, Mun. of Kichmond

District of New Westminster.

Classification:

Vacant Land

(Buildings demolished)

mountrance: Registered - Covenant re building encreachment contained in Deed.

Sald to: Hargaret Jarvis for \$245.00 cash as at July 17, 1944.

Title delivered to Margaret Jarvis on Nov. 13, 1944.

Funds released to credit of Kenichi NAKATA on Nov. 9, 1944.

Although the Custodian's agent only reports one old house in poor condition with outside toilet and no facilities in the house, and rented at only \$3.00 a month, Makata was also the owner of another house. One eltosted on Lot 10 and one on Lot 11.

the Fire Harshal's report of July 7, 1943 on both housest "The state of litter and disrepair is such that a fire starting therein might spread so rapidly as to endanger life and property."

We were ordered to destroy the building and clean up the debris within 30 days. This order was carried out.

This file reveals to claim for or against the above Dynames. Lette. District Subsection of the state of the stat

CO.TE

August 2, 1945.

Elino.

Box 636 Stimesters duly 11/44. The Acotachine white

506 Royal Bank & Mark Children

675 Weet Harting Vancannin, B. C. Luar Sir. 16. file 10- 1496. Catalogue 110.85% I thank you par accepting my tender for this property, and flear find inclared a chegue (certified) for 8220.50 as required, budy The delance price of \$ 245,00 I am a housewife, wife of George Jarris (Ed (English) Jan a part awner with my hurhard is a restaurant. I was harm in technic but am British by marriage. Tall st. Steverton. B.S. yours truly. Margaret James

Bot 636. P.O Steventon 13.6 Dear Fire 1 Re bat 200 857. Jam willing to come up to the price required to purchase the property . Lot- 10-12. 14 Is yours truly Margaret James Bat. of deparit \$12-50 A certified chegar 12-10 Rec'd JUN 1 0 1944 19 10 114 G

CONFIRMATION OF OWNERSHIP

Name of Registrent:

NAKATA, Kenichi

Former Address:

Legal Description of Land: Municipality of Richmond.

Lots 10 and 11, Block 14 of Section 10, Block 3 North, Range 7 West, Map 249, District of New Westminster.

Title in name of:

Kenichi NAKATA Steveston, B. C.

Encumbrances: 77439-C--Subject to Covenant re Building encroachment contained in deed deposited No. 122915-E (good 1 year from 30 June 1937)

No Judgments

Confirmed by Land Registry Search:

September 11th, 1942.

C. of T.

122915-E

Dated

October 20th, 1937.

In possession of: Registrar.

September 14th, 1942.

laukeasphersen

File No. 146

Police Registration No. ______

Required - Vesting Certificate covering the above described property.

Approved:

Registered as No.

File No. 14/6 NAKATA, Konichi This file reveals no Specified Articles belonging to the above GPIEB Like 8 August 2, 1945.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Re: Kenichi NAKATA, Registration No. 02200

Chattels: See Chattel Summary.

Specified
Articles: See Specified Articles Summary.

Registration Form listed as follows:

Royal Bank of Gamada, Steveston, B. C.
\$152.79 in bank.

Life Insurance: London & Scottish Assurance Corp., Ltd., 20 year endowment, amount \$1,500.00 payable to father, Takejiro NAKATA or estate. Policy No. 17992.

As the above two items do not come under the control of the Custodian no action was taken by this office.

No Property interests other than thos mentioned are found on the file.

GP:bbc

The above summary is certified to be inaccordance with the information on file:

George Peters, Administration Department.

(Information supplied by Ins. Co.)

LIFE INSURANCE

Mame

Kenichi Nakata

Cho a hac Dangat

Amteria - Man

File No. 1446

Reg. No. 0 2200

Company London & Scottish AssurCorp Agency Ltd.

Policy No. 127992

Premium - \$ 71.60

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month Day 15

RUMARKS :

Letter sent 2/9/43

· 401 G. Ch. Billionizat in anapolity extent to produce the above posterior project services and the content project services of the content project services of the content services and the content services. The Company of the Co

August 2, 1945. States Likely Door Stra We are in receipt of your letter of July 20nd in which you sek to have the believe of your funds, \$150.42, cant to you. To are, therefore, he the administration of your file is now completed it is falt that you would appropriate builty amplified of the a twist success. As you are amore, the policies in report to the ampropriate and subcoquest liquidation of your property was condent upon by the Covernment of Canada, and while the profiles we a difficult one for all concerned to our source you that it has been the six of this office to carry out those policies in an expert and full a number as Is your original dealerstion to the Castedian on Earch 14, 1945, on dealered your real property is Stoventon but did not dealers my chattele, subjected, stock, etc. in the Protected Area. These investigation by the Castedian can become with four to be as successful to the these be bearing up. On July 7, 1943, we received notice from the Local semistant Fire suched to dealery the brune or lot 10 and the brune or Lot 11, being to the state of discountry that being a fire beared. We had no elternative but to failure there of the court on the contract of the basers. We had no externative the case. These were contract of the court The vecent less was them sold for the sum of \$245.00 and a statement of this sole was formered to you with a complete statement of your assount on souther 27, 1844. The will notice that out of this accume arreses of taxes in of 869.00 bad to be gald and tomes to the date of sale, July 17, 1944. It now appears that we have accounted for all the property of every kind left by you in the Protected Area which wested in the Castedian and in order that you may confirm and neknowledge the chaque so are enclosing a stamped, d envolue for ourvenience is reclying, fours truly, Goorge Peters. Administration Department. be Department of Labour, Japanese Division.

STATEMENT RE SALE OF:	Name: NAK	ATA , Kenichi
Catalogue No: 857	File No:	246
Street Address: Chathen St. Steventon, B.G.	Roge Nos	02200
Legal Description: 10,11/14/10/8	38/879/249	
Date of Sale and Adjustments	.1790 1964	*************
Sale Price		\$ 245,00
NORTH CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY	•	
Charge for Valuation	7.50	
Charge for Advertising	4.00	
Land Registry Office Transmission Fee	2.50	
Encountry and the Control of the Con		
The second of the second		
*CONCE-CONCERCOS		
Ad justments:		
Para Tributation		
Texes		13.42
	14.00	258.42
Net Proceeds credited to your account		214.42

George Petere
Compiled by:....

Catalogue No. 857 File No. 1446 Guatham Street, Steveston 10 a 11/14/10/838/878/249

November 9, 1944.

MMS. MANGAMET JARVIS (PARTHAGOT)

In account with: The Custodian of Enery Property

(as at July 17, 1944)

	DEDLT	CHEDIT
Purchase price	\$245.00	
Registration fees on deed - \$245.00 Purchaser's proportion of 1944 taxes -	4.50	3245.00
Belance owing by purchases	6.68	31.314
	\$256.18	\$256.18

BALANCE OFFING BY PURCHASER

\$11.18

1446 July 17th, 1944 Res Catalogue So. 857, This will estimated to receipt of your letter of July lith in which you enclose your contified chapte for \$220,000. We have now recolved \$245,00 the full access of the purchase price for the above property. the note that you wish this property to be re-gistered in the same of ire. Hargaret Jarrie, this of George Jarrie, both part omers of a restaurant, 75 Chathan Street, Starouten, 5.0., and that you are both British subjects. As proviously advised, conveyance will be pro-pared and formuted to Ottom with our recommendation for excep-tance, and if accepted, adjustments will be enlacked as of the date of this letter. Lours truly, F.G. Shours, Director

gular June 28th, 1944 Dr. Harmon Sarris, Des Cutulogue Be. 697 Ouetann Street, Streetston, This will adminished procedut of your letter of June 5th, in which you advise that you are prepared to revise your former bid and now after to purchase the above preparty for the sum of \$245.00. This is to advise you that we are prepared to recommend the acceptance of this offer. Will you please forward to be a certified chaque for \$220.50 to complete the purchase price on this property. Eindly advice the full name, address and com-pution in which this property is to be registered and also state whether or not the purchaser is a British subject. Surprised to the Secretary of State at Ottoms, and L? our re-commendation to meted upon, the documents will be algorid and returneds A statement of adjustments of terms, sto, will then be proposed, including registration foce, and forwarded to you after which the documents will be submitted for registration. Yours truly, Path Blooms Utrootop. PGS+lm

Miss Margaret Jarvis, P. O. Box 636, Steventon, B. C.

Donr Medans

Res Catalogue No. 357
Let 12, Block 14,
Gasthan St., Steveston.

four letter of April 24th, 1964, enclosing cheque for \$12.00 and offer to purchase the above property for \$120.00 has been received and considered.

At the present time we are not able to accept a ten or for this ascent. This property has been independently appraised and if you are propared to inscrease your tender to \$245.00, subject to prior sale, so would then be in a position to consider recommending acceptance of such an offer.

Kindly really by return advising us whether you wish to revise your offer and in the mountine so are retaining your deposit chaque of \$12.00.

Yours truly,

F. G. Shears, Lirector.

P.O. Bar 636 Stevestan BC. apr. 24 # 44. The Curtadian 506 Kayal Bank Building. 645 West Hastings Street. Vancouver. B.C. 857) I wish to place a hid affixo we an the bellowing property in Steventur B.P. Set. 10-11. Blk 14 10 B3 h/7. W Maphles 249 Fife 10 Catalogue 857. Certified Cheque - #12 yours truly Margaret Jarvis amount Bir \$120 000 nelosed_1/12 ==

INFORMATION FOR REAL ESPACE AGENTS TO WHOM PROPERTY IS RANDED FOR ADMINISTRACTION

Kentent NAKATA

Box 292, Steweston, B. C.

1446 Tile No.:

Location and Description of Property:

Lots 10 t 11. Blk. 14, Sec. 10, Blk. 3N., Range 7W, Map 249. on Chathan St., Steveston, B.C.

4 room frame dwelling

None Fire Insurance;

No information Texes:

Tenent's Name: Not known,

At present rented to Japanese for \$3.00 monthly. Rental Arrangements:

T. C. King, Esq., Name of Agent: Steveston, B. C.

The Amenda

Made the

Jack

day of

in the year of our

Lord one thousand nine hundred and forty-four.

In Pursuance of the "Short form of Beeds Act"

Commen

THE HONOURABLE THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF CANADA Acting in his capacity as Custodian under the Revised Regulations Respecting Trading with the Enemy (1948).

(hereinafter called the "Grantor")

AND

MANGARUM JANVIS, Wife of George Janvis, of Steveston, in the Province of British Columbia.

the second commence of the second control of

(hereinafter called the "Grantee")

WITNESSETH, that, in consideration of Two Rundred and Porty-Five (\$245.00) ---

No white the contract of the c

Dollars of the lawful money of Canada now paid by the said Grantee to the said Granter (the receipt whereof is hereby by him acknowledged) he, the said Granter, DOTH GRANT unto the said Grantee, his heirs and assigns FOREVER:

ALL AND SINGULAR that certain parcel or tract of land and premises situate, lying and being in the Bundaipelity of Richmond, in the Province of British Columbia, and known and described as Lote Ton (10) and Eleven (11) Block Fourteen (14) of Section Ten (10) Block Three (3) Borth, Range Seven (7) Best, Map Tee Bundred and Forty-Sime (249) in the District of New Mestminster.

TOGETHER with all buildings, fixtures, commons, ways, profits, privileges, rights, easements and appurtenances to the said hereditaments belonging, or with the same or any part thereof, held or enjoyed, or appurtenant thereto; and the estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and demand of him, the said Grantor, in, to, or upon the said premises.

and the broken scheduling and the second

To continuo higgino violatero da traspasa a trasp

THE RESERVE HE

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said Grantee, his heirs and assigns, to and for his and their sole and only use forever; Subject nevertheless to the reservations, limitations, provisos and conditions expressed in the original grant thereof from the Crown, and subject to all taxes, rates and local improvement assessments whether already or hereafter assessed.

AND the said Grantor releases to the said Grantee all his claims upon the said lands **PROVIDED** there shall be no personal liability upon the Grantor on any covenant express or implied.

Marine Company of the April 1882 and the second of the Company of the Second Second Second Second Second Second

是"大学"的一种,这种是一种的一种,这种是一种的一种,这种是一种的一种,但是一种的一种,也是是这种的一种,这种是一种的一种,这种是一种的一种,这种是一种的一种,

tento la reconstitución de la companya del companya del companya de la companya d

WHEREVER the singular or masculine is used throughout this Indenture, the same shall be construed as meaning the plural or the feminine or body corporate or politic where the context or the parties hereto so require. . IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said Grantor acting in his capacity as Custodian under the Revised Regulations Respecting Trading With the Enemy (1943) has executed these presents by his Deputy on the day and year as above written. SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED IN THE PRESENCE OF FOR MAKER I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the City of Ottawa, in the Province of Ontario, Ephraim Herbert Coleman, deputy of the Secretary of State of Canada acting in his capacity as Custodian under the Revised Regulations Respecting Trading With the Enemy (1948) who is personally known to me, appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he is the person mentioned in the amnexed instrument as the Deputy of the Secretary of State of Canada acting in his capacity as Custodian under the Bevised Regulations Respecting Trading With the Enemy (1943), the Maker thereof, and whose name is subscribed thereto as a party and that he knows the contents thereof, and that he executed the same voluntarily and is of the tell age of twenty-one years. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my Hand and Seal of Office at Ottawa, in the Province of Ontario, this , in the year of our Lord One Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty-A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario. FOR WITNESS PROVINCE OF ONTARIO of the Province of Ontario, 1. I was personally present and did see the within instrument duly signed and executed by
the part thereto, for the purposes named therein.

2. The said instrument was executed at 2. I know the said part and that ____ of the full age of twenty-one years. 4. I am the subscribing witness to the said instrument and am of the full age of sixteen years. Sworn before me at in the Province of Ontario, this

SUMMARY OF REAL PROPERTY OR INTERES	
	edsRET. NO. @ 22.00
	down bid by called C.
	Equity 5
	Equity \$
Cert of Title No. /229/5 E In the par	. at always .
(3) Property address Of The 9	
(3) Property address	Berli A Ven
(9) Leggle and COS 1/0 X/L	
	120 NEW, WEST.
	Certificate of Encumbrance 22/24
C1 - 21 de calcularent mandra Taper of Trom	
· According	
	SSB No.
CA ASSESSED VALUE LANDS 900 CO	IMPROVEMENTS & SOCIETY STATES
	(22-6-6)
2735 100	(3) Arreases - Lee
	Arrears \$
	. Amount \$ Matures
Payments: Prin 3 Due Due	Ball owing \$
	Total owing \$
(12) Judgments or other charge wat .	
(13) Leased or remed to 160	Amount \$
	Chattels included
	Total owing \$
	Company
	Exp. date
(15) It liquid u.d.; And restized the	Cath S Outstanding S
(6) New York	
The state of the same of the s	An mist
	Compiled by:

Cutalogue No. 857 File No. 1446 Chatham St., Steveston 10 & 11/14/10/838/878/249

Receipt of Certificate of Title No. 177137-E is by me hereby acknowledged and I agree that all adjustments and incidents in connection with the sale to be of property covered by the said certificate have been settled.

Dated at Vancouver, B. C., this 13 day of Movember 1944.

mangaret Janus